Molding and Trim 11.0
July 2019
Stock Moldings allow checks and splits in ends.  Figure
usable length is 12” less than stated length.  If you need
a good 10’, please order a 12’ length.
NOTES
Some items are new and will not be available in QOE until the next catalog update.
These items can be added by $SQIACC and obtaining the list price from customer service.

Stock Crown #2 Stock Crown #19
July 2019
1 3/4”
2”
3 3/16”
3 3/16”
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock Light Rail B12 Stock Crown #48
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
CR19-05 CROWN #19 (5') stock
CR19-10 CROWN #19 (10') stock
CR19-12 CROWN #19 (12') special
CR19-14 CROWN #19 (14') special
CR2-05 CROWN #2 (5') stock
CR2-10 CROWN #2 (10') stock
CR2-12 CROWN #2 (12') special
CR2-14 CROWN #2 (14') special
CR48-05 CROWN #48 (5') stock
CR48-10 CROWN #48 (10') stock
CR48-12 CROWN #48 (12') special
CR48-14 CROWN #48 (14') special
CR3-05 CROWN #3 (5') stock
CR3-10 CROWN #3 (10') stock
CR3-12 CROWN #3 (12') special
CR3-14 CROWN #3 (14') special
Molding and Trim 11.10
Stock Insert Crown #44 Stock Euro Crown # 93
July 2019
Stock Large Cove Crown # 102 Stock Shoe Molding
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
CR93-05 CROWN #93 (5') stock
CR93-10 CROWN #93 (10') stock
CR93-12 CROWN #93 (12') special
CR93-14 CROWN #93 (14') special
CR44-05 CROWN #44 (5') stock
CR44-10 CROWN #44 (10') stock
CR44-12 CROWN #44 (12') special
CR44-14 CROWN #44 (14') special
SHOE-05 SHOE MLDG. (5') stock
SHOE-10 SHOE MLDG. (10') stock
SHOE-12 SHOE MLDG. (12') special
SHOE-14 SHOE MLDG. (14') special
CR102-05 CROWN #102 (5') stock
CR102-10 CROWN #102 (10') stock
CR102-12 CROWN #102 (12') special
CR102-14 CROWN #102 (14') special
Molding and Trim 11.11
Stock light rail B-12 Stock Light Rail B-13
July 2019
Stock Light Rail UC 18 Stock Light Rail UC 19
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
LRB13-05 Light Rail B13 (5') stock
LRB13-10 Light Rail B13 (10') stock
LRB13-12 Light Rail B13 (12') special
LRB13-14 Light Rail B13 (14') special
LRB12-05 Light Rail B12 (5') stock
LRB12-10 Light Rail B12 (10') stock
LRB12-12 Light Rail B12 (12') special
LRB12-14 Light Rail B12 (14') special
7/8”
LRUC19-5 Light Rail UC19 (5') stock
LRUC19 Light Rail UC19 (10') stock
LRUC19-12 Light Rail UC19 (12') special

Stock DOUBLE BEADED COVE
CROWN # 109
Stock DOUBLE BEADED COVE
CROWN # 110
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot lengths
12 & 14 foot lengths available special order
Stock Cove Crown # 101
3”
3”
CR107-05 CROWN #107 (5') stock
CR107-10 CROWN #107 (10') stock
CR107-12 CROWN #107 (12') special
CR107-14 CROWN #107 (14') special
CR101-05 CROWN #101 (5') stock
CR101-10 CROWN #101 (10') stock
CR101-12 CROWN #101 (12') special
CR101-14 CROWN #101 (14') special
CR110-05 CROWN #110 (5') stock
CR110-10 CROWN #110 (10') stock
CR110-12 CROWN #110 (12') special
CR110-14 CROWN #110 (14') special
CR109-05 CROWN #102 (5') stock
CR109-10 CROWN #102 (10') stock
CR109-12 CROWN #102 (12') special
CR109-14 CROWN #102 (14') special
Molding and Trim 11.13
July 2019
CR330-05 CROWN #330 (5') stock
CR330-10 CROWN #330 (10') stock
CR330-12 CROWN #330 (12') special
CR330-14 CROWN #330 (14') special
Large Crown #330
Molding and Trim 11.14
Stock Beaded Base Stock Base #28
July 2019

lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot
lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot
lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
BBASE-05 Beaded Baseboard - 5' (stock)
BBASE-10 Beaded Baseboard - 10' (stock)
BBASE-12 Beaded Baseboard - 12' (special)
BBASE-14 Beaded Baseboard - 14' (special)
BBASE6-05 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 5' (stock)
BBASE6-10 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 10' (stock)
BBASE6-12 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 12' (special)
BBASE6-14 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 14' (special)
BASE28-05 Baseboard # 28 - 5' (stock)
BASE28-10 Baseboard # 28 - 10' (stock)
BASE28-12 Baseboard # 28 - 12' (special)
BASE28-14 Baseboard # 28 - 14' (special)
BASE286-5 Baseboard # 286 (6" high) - 05' (stock)
BASE286-10 Baseboard # 286 (6" high) - 10' (stock)
BASE286-12 Baseboard # 286 (6" high) - 12' (stock)
BASE286-14 Baseboard # 286 (6" high) - 14' (stock)
Molding and Trim 11.15
Stock Square Base Stock Eased Base
July 2019
Stock Beveled Base

lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot
lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot
lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
SFBASE-05 Beaded Baseboard - 5' (stock)
SFBASE-10 Beaded Baseboard - 10' (stock)
SFBASE-12 Beaded Baseboard - 12' (special)
SFBASE-14 Beaded Baseboard - 14' (special)
BFBASE-05 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 5' (stock)
BFBASE-10 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 10' (stock)
BFBASE-12 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 12' (special)
BFBASE-14 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 14' (special)
EFBASE-05 Baseboard # 28 - 5' (stock)
EFBASE-10 Baseboard # 28 - 10' (stock)
EFBASE-12 Baseboard # 28 - 12' (special)
EFBASE-14 Baseboard # 28 - 14' (special)
Molding and Trim 11.16
Stock Square Base 6” H Stock Eased Base 6” H
July 2019
Stock Beveled Base 6” H

12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot
lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
Stock 5 & 10 foot
lengths
12 & 14 foot
lengths available
special order
6”    6”
SFBASE6-05 Beaded Baseboard - 5' (stock)
SFBASE6-10 Beaded Baseboard - 10' (stock)
SFBASE6-12 Beaded Baseboard - 12' (special)
SFBASE6-14 Beaded Baseboard - 14' (special)
BFBASE6-05 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 5' (stock)
BFBASE6-10 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 10' (stock)
BFBASE6-12 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 12' (special)
BFBASE6-14 Beaded Baseboard 6" high - 14' (special)
EFBASE6-05 Baseboard # 28 - 5' (stock)
EFBASE6-10 Baseboard # 28 - 10' (stock)
EFBASE6-12 Baseboard # 28 - 12' (special)
EFBASE6-14 Baseboard # 28 - 14' (special)
Molding and Trim 11.17
July 2019
UP TO
120”
1”
1”
TRANSITION MOLDING135 DEGREE FILLER
**USE TO MOUNT A FACIA PANEL FOR EXTENDED TRIM
DETAIL.  WILL NOT WORK ON FRAMELESS CABINETRY
WITHOUT BUILDUP.  CAN BE SIZED FOR ¾” FACIA PANEL.
OUTSIDE CORNER # 22A OUTSIDE CORNER # 22
USE FOR 3/4” PANELS. USE FOR 1/4” or 1/2” PANELS.
3/4”
3/4”
LRB13M-5 LR B13 w/ dado 1/2" wide x 1/4" D (5')
LRB13M-10 LR B13 w/ dado 1/2" wide x 1/4" D (10')
LRB13M-12 LR B13 w/ dado 1/2" wide x 1/4" D (12' SPECIAL)
LRB13M-14 LR B13 w/ dado 1/2" wide x 1/4" D (14' SPECIAL)
OCM22A-10
Outside Corner # 22A
(up to 42") (for 3/4"
panels) OCM22-10
Outside Corner # 22
(up to 42") (for 1/2"
panels)
F45D-10
45 Degree Filler
(up to 120"H)
7/8”
1/8”
Molding and Trim 11.18
Crown #6 Crown #24
Crown # 33 Crown #619
July 2019
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
RCR619 Radius  Crown 619
RCR6 Radius  Crown 6
RCR33 Radius  Crown 33
RCR24 Radius  Crown 24
CR619-08 CROWN # 619 (8')CR33-08 CROWN # 33 (8')
CR24-08 CROWN # 24 (8')CR6-08 CROWN # 6 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.19
32mm Crown B10
July 2019
Reverse Shaker Crown 1529Large Cove Crown 1524
8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
RCR1524 Radius  Crown 1524
CR1524-08 CROWN # 1524 (8')
CR1529-08 CROWN # 1529 (8')
CRB10-08 32mm CROWN B10 (8')
QOE prompt will allow you to specify
Good side A or B
Molding and Trim 11.20
Crown #343 Crown #344
Crown #801
(with Heel)
Crown # 342
July 2019
With available Mounting Plate
With available Mounting Plate With available Mounting Plate
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
RCR801 Radius  Crown 801
CR801-08 CROWN # 801 w/ HEEL (8')
CR344-08 CROWN # 344 (8')CR343-08 CROWN # 343 (8')
CR342-08 CROWN # 342 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.21
*Use with Crown Molding #
343, 344, 342, 2057, 1424
July 2019

Hard Maple
Cherry
Alder
Molding and Trim 11.24
July 2019
Crown 1621 Crown 1622
Crown 1623 Reversible Frieze 345
Uses Mounting
Plate # 470
With available Mounting Plate With available Mounting Plate
With available Mounting Plate
With available Mounting Plate
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
F345-08 FRIEZE # 345 (8')
CR1623-08 CROWN # 1623 (8')
CR1622-08 CROWN # 1622 (8')CR1621-08 CROWN # 1621 (8')
QOE prompt will allow you to specify
Good side A or B
Molding and Trim 11.25
July 2019
Cove Crown 120 Crown 859
Crown 1238 Crown 1424
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
CR1424-08 CROWN # 1424 (8')CR1238-08 CROWN # 1238 (8')
CR859-08 CROWN # 859 (8')CR120-08 COVE CROWN # 120 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.26
July 2019
Crown 1550 Crown 2047
Crown 2057 Crown 96
With available Mounting Plate
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
CR96-08 CROWN # 96 (8')CR2057-08 CROWN # 2057 (8')
CR2047-08 CROWN # 2047 (8')CR1550-08 CROWN # 1550 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.27
July 2019
Cove Crown 2048 Crown 1017
Crown 1052 Crown 1557
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
CR1557-08 CROWN # 1557 (8')CR1052-08 CROWN # 1052 (8')
CR1017-08 CROWN # 1017 (8')CR2048-08 COVE CROWN # 2048 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.28
July 2019
Shaker Crown 538 Base 897
Base 898 Base 2021
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
BASE2021 BASE # 2021 (8')BASE898 BASE # 898 (8')
BASE897 BASE # 897 (8')CR538 SHAKER CROWN # 538 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.29
July 2019
Light Rail B11Light Rail 361
Light Rail 1619 Light Rail 1448
Uses Mounting
Plate # 470
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
RLR1448 Radius  LR 1448RLR1619 Radius  LR 1619
RLR361 Radius  LR 361 RLRB11 Radius  LR B11
LR1448
LIGHT RAIL #
1448 (8')LR1619 LIGHT RAIL w/ HEEL #1619 (8')
LR361 LIGHT RAIL # 361 (8') LRB11 LIGHT RAIL B11 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.30
Beaded Trim Molding 1439
Colonial Base 10 Beaded Base 381
Beaded Panel B09
July 2019
8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
RBASE381 Radius  Base 381RBASE10 Radius  Base 10
BT1439 BEADED TRIM # 1439 (8')
BASE381 BEADED BASE # 381 (8')BASE10 COLONIAL BASE # 10 (8')
BP09A
BEADED PANEL BP09 "A"
(1-1/2" C) (8')
BP09B

Molding and Trim 11.34
July 2019
MLD 35 MLD 224
MLD A97 MLD 1530
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
MLD1530 MOLDING # 1530 (8')MLDA97 MOLDING # A97 (8')
MLD224 MOLDING # 224 (8')MLD35 MOLDING # 35 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.35
July 2019
Base Cap 860 Base Shoe 583
Inside Corner 474 Plate Rail 596
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
8’ Standard Length 8’ Standard Length
PLATE596 PLATE RAIL # 596 (8')ICM474 INSIDE CORNER #474 (8')
SHOE538 BASE SHOE # 538 (8')CAP860 BASE Cap # 860 (8')
Molding and Trim 11.36
July 2019
Wainscot Cap 8 135 deg Outside Corner 1995
135 deg Outside Corner 1319 Quarter Round Molding 1329